

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 602/2010

Banwari Lal

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R. S. Gill
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukhtiyar Khan, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

02/03/2021

A letter dated 11.02.2020 has been received from Additional District & Sessions Judge, Sooratgarh informing that accused-appellant Banwari Lal did not appear in the month of January, 2020 in compliance of the directions of this Court.

Let arrest warrant be issued against the appellant. Rule is made returnable within eight weeks.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

107-nidhi/-

सत्यमेव जयते