

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 602/2010

Banwari Lal

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R.S. Gill.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.R. Bishnoi, AGC.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**Order**

**09/07/2021**

The warrant of arrest issued against the appellant received with a report that he was not found available on the given address. Thus, the bail bonds furnished by the appellant are forfeited. Let a standing warrant be issued against the appellant and shall be forwarded to the Superintendent of Police, Sri Ganganagar through e-mail for execution thereof positively by the next date of hearing.

Learned Public Prosecutor shall procure the custody certificate of the appellant from the Central Jail, Sri Ganganagar.

List on 18.08.2021.

**(SANDEEP MEHTA),J**

54-/-Tikam