

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S. B. Criminal Appeal No. 602/2010

Banwari Lal

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.K. Bishnoi, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAMESHWAR VYAS

Order

10/11/2021

Issue fresh arrest warrant against the appellant – Banwari Lal.

In case of non-execution of warrant of arrest, the concerned S.H.O. shall also furnish the reasons for non-execution of the same.

Office to report regarding proceedings under Section 446 of Cr.P.C.

(RAMESHWAR VYAS),J

सत्यमेव जयते

63-Inder/-